

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10846-10847/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2007 in CWP No.3/2006 and order dated 15/06/2007 in CMP No.1418/2007 in CWP No.3/2006 and 200/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

KANGRA CENTRAL COOP BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIQUIDATOR,HAMIRPUR DIST COOP M&CFL &ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2007 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In the order dated 16th July, 2007, instead of the words "property described in (i) of Page 5 of the impugned order", they shall read as "Property described in (a) of Page 4 of the impugned order".

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master