

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.10846-10847/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2007 in CWP No.3/2006,
CWP No.200/2005 and CMP No.1418/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

KANGRA CENTRAL COOP BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIQUIDATOR, HAMIRPUR DIST COOP M&CFL &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Suchita, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gogna, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the view
that the High Court should be asked to dispose of the writ petition and,
so long

...2/-

-2-

as it is not disposed of, interim order passed by this Court on 16 th July,
2007 should continue to operate. Accordingly, the High Court is
requested to dispose of Writ Petition No.3 of 2006 as expeditiously as
possible, preferably within a period of six months from the date of
receipt/ production of copy of this order. It is further directed that, till
the disposal of writ petition, the direction in the impugned order for
auction sale of property described in (a) at page 4 of the impugned order
shall not be given effect to.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master